CONTRACT: C22-3176-WS J&P Construction Co., Inc. dba Jamison Cons APWRF Solids Handling Expansion Project EXPIRES:12/31/2024

CHANGE ORDER FORM

Date: _08/17/2023 _Contract No.: _C22-3176-WS __Change Order No.: _04 _____

Owner: OKALOOSA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Contractor: _____ J&P Construction Company Inc

OWNER: John Hofstad

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE				
DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT			
Original Contract Price:	\$ 8,725,000			
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	\$ 93,600			
Present Contract Price:	\$ 8,818,600			
This Change Order will (add/deducl):	\$ 66,394			
New Contract Price:	\$8,884,994			

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME					
DESCRIPTION	DATE or NUMBER OF DAYS				
Original Contract Time:	750 days				
Original Substantial Completion Dale:	Sunday, April 21,2024				
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:	35 days				
This Change Order will (add/deduci):	15 days				
New Contract Time:	800 days				
New Substantial Completion Date:	Wednesday , July 10th , 2024				
REQUESTED BY: Wise Wise APPROVALS PROJECT ENGINEER: HUGH H. Joseph G. Crews CONTRACTOR: Mark Mise Barry Alkinson	DATE: 8/24/23 DATE: 08/18/23 DATE: 8/18/23				

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the Owner, and all other contract provisions sholl remain in full force and effect unless specifically amended in writing, signed by both partles,

John Hofstad

DATE:

Digitally signed by John Hofstad Date: 2023.09.13 20:48:45 -05'00'

CHANGE ORDER - SUPPORT DOCUMENTATION



CM NO.:	04	
DESCRIPTION	INFLUENT CHANNEL RECOATING	
DATE:	August 17, 2023	
PROJECT:	Arbennie Pritchell WRF Solids Expansion Project	
PROJECT NO .:	100558	
CONTRACTOR:	J&P Construction Company, Inc.	

Scope of Work -

This Change Order is for replacement of influent channel coatings. During the work to upgrade screening equipment that is in progress, the existing coatings were discovered to be deteriorated. This work will be done as part of the project in coordination with coating company which will be arranged for by J&P.

This Change Order will add \$66,394 to the total contract price.

The current contract time for C22-3176-WS is 815 days with substantial completion date of April 21, 2024.. This change order will add 15 days to contract for a new completion date of Wednesday, July 10th, 2024.

Reasons:

These coatings are designed to protect the influent channels from the corrosive nature of the wastewater. Replacement of these coatings helps to ensure further deterioration is avoided and prevents additional repairs on channel in the future.

Proposal 1

.

CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE

-

APDBcoest03a

JOB NAME: ARBENNIE PRITCHETT SOLIDS HANDLING D/B

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST DESCRIPTION: SPECTRASHIELD LINER SYSTEM FOR 2 CHANNELS AT NEW SCREENS

			LABOR		ELS AT NEW MAT'L		SUB		
			UNIT	LABOR	UNIT	MATL	UNIT	SUB	τοτλι
DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	PRICE	COST	COST
SPECTRASHIELD LINER CHANNEL 1	1.0	L.S.	_	-	•	-	24,605.00	24,605	24,605
SPECTRASHIELD LINER CHANNEL 2	1.0	L.S.	-	•	-	*	24,605.00	24,805	24,605
MOBILIZATION FOR #2	1.0	L.S,	-	-	-	-	2,500.00	2,500	2,500
	-		-		-	-	-	-	2,000
	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	-		-	-	*	-	-	~	-
	-		-	•	-	-	-	-	-
	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	-		-	-	-	-	-		-
	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	-		•	-	-	-	-	-	-
	-		-	-	•	-	-	-	-
	*		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	-		-	-	-	•	-	~	, -
	-		-	-	•	-	-	~	-
	-		-	•	-	-	-	-	-
			-	-	•	-	•	-	-
					-	-	-	-	-
	-		-		-	-	-	-	-
	_		-	-	_	-	-	•	-
	-		-	-	-	-	_	-	-
	•		-	-	_		-		-
	-		-	•	-	-	-		-
	-		-	-	-		_	-	-
	-		-		-	•	-	-	-
	-		-	٠	-	-	-	-	-
	-		-	-	-	-	-	~	
	-		-	-	-	-		-	-
	-			-	-	-	-	-	-
				-				51,710	51,710
PAYROLL TAXES	30.00%			-		-		-	-
SALES TAX	7.00%		-	-				-	
		JBTOTALS		-		*		51,710	51,710
	SMALL TOC	ALLOWAI	NCE OF 3% C						-
NOTE: ON Y TUGOE (TENS OF OF OF ON A VIEW OF					QUIPMENT R	RENTAL			-
NOTE: ONLY THOSE ITEMS SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED ABOVE				OVERHEAD			15.00%		7,757
ARE INCLUDED IN THIS CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL. THIS PROPOSAL IS FIRM FOR 21 DAYS AND IS SUBJECT TO REVISION			PROFIT 10.00%				5,947		
THEREAFTER.	BIECI IOF	REVISION		Ð	ESIGN		0.00%		
Η ΙΕΝΕΛΓΤΕΛ.							SUBTOTAL		65,413
							- 04		- 4 -
					80	OND AT 1.	5% TOTAL CC	ST \$	981 66,394

8/16/2023

SpectraShield"

Proposal 1



August 14, 2023

To: Ardurra Group, LLC 4921 Memorial Hwy, Suite 300 Tampa, FL 33634 Attn: Brian Carey

Quote Number: 20-2874 Project: Fort Walton Beach WWTP Influent Channels Location: Fort Walton Beach, Florida Owner: City of Fort Walton Beach

Concrete Conservation, LLC is pleased to provide the following quotation for the above referenced project

SCOPE OF WORK:

install SpectraShield Liner Systems in various structures per the following item #s:

- Item No. 1 Influent Channel #1; Lump sum \$24,605.29
- Item No. 2 Influent Channel #2; Lump sum \$24,605.29

Exclusions:

- Bypass and Flow Control by Others
- > Onsite Water Supply by Others
- Vactor Service and Debris Removal by Others
- Should major leak mitigation be necessary it can be performed by pressure grout with SpectraGrout @\$295.00 per gallon installed.
- > Any additional mobilizations @ \$2,500 per EACH.

This quote is subject to the Terms and Conditions attached hereto as Exhibit A. The quote for the Work does not include provisions for, or costs associated with, bypassing, night work, flow control, M.O.T., site restoration, water supply, vactor services, debris removal site, permits, temporary roads or any state and local taxes or fees that may be applicable to the Work.

This quote is valid for 90 days. The return of this quote signed by an authorized representative shall constitute acceptance of our offer and the terms and conditions attached hereto.

WWW.SPECTRASHIELD.COM •P.O. Box 57309 • Jacksonville, FL 32241 4527 Sunbeam Rd. •Tel. (904) 419-4889 • Fax (904) 419-4892 Proposal 1

Brian Carey

From:	Brian Carey
Sent:	Thursday, August 10, 2023 1:39 PM
То:	greynolds@spectrashield.com
Subject:	Fort Walton Beach WWTP influent channel quote
Attachments:	IMG_5655.JPG; IMG_5658.JPG; Influent APWRF.png

Mr. Reynolds,

Glad we had a chance to discuss our upcoming work by phone a moment ago. Here are the details for what is to be included in proposal:

- Influent Channels- There are 2 and the dimensions for channel 1 are 4'x7'20' and channel 2 is 4'x 7'x30'.
- These will more than likely need to be done in 2 trips to accommodate leaving one channel active during work. The first trough would need to be more in the near future, but the 2nd one we have some flexibility on.
- Contractor onsite will take care of dewatering, cleaning and removal of old coating. They have begun on existing coating removal and it appears that it should come off fairly cleanly from what lve been told. The spectra shield will go down before the screening equipment in the drawings is installed so your crew wont need to work around them. It will just be a bare channel
- Please note detail under screen highlighted on attachment for section under screen(apx 4'x4' area) to be +/- 1/32"
- Please include what warranty comes with product
- This is an elevated influent structure, as you can see in the attached photo.

Thanks again for taking a look at this and please feel free to reach out to me if there seems to be any details I've missed.

Regards

Brian

ARDURRA

Brian Carey Senior Field Representative M: (850) 741-1618 1988 Lewis Turner Blvd., Unit 3 Fort Walton Beach, FL. 32547 bcarey@ardurra.com



Proposal 1

Brian Carey

From:	jfoster@spectrashield.com
Sent:	Thursday, August 17, 2023 1:43 PM
То:	Brian Carey
Subject:	RE: Quote for influent channels-Fort Walton Beach
Attachments:	CCIS Applicator Warranty 2017.pdf; CCIS Manufacturer Warranty 2017.pdf

Brian,

I have attached our warranty information for your client to review. The warranty is a 10 year limited warranty. & the Spectrashield liner is 500 mils in thickness.

Jason Foster

Production Manager <u>jfoster@spectrashield.com</u> PH: 904-419-4889 - FAX: 904-419-4892 Concrete Conservation, LLC. CCI Spectrum, LLC.



Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail is intended only for the addressee named above. It contains information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from use and disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, disclosure, copying, or dissemination of this transmission, or taking of any action in reliance on its contents, or other use is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please reply to the sender listed above immediately and permanently delete this message from your inbox. Thank you for your cooperation.

From: Brian Carey <bcarey@ardurra.com> Sent: Thursday, August 17, 2023 1:40 PM To: jfoster@spectrashield.com Cc: greynolds@spectrashield.com; Barry Atkinson <batkinson@jandpconstruction.com>; Joey Crews <jcrews@ardurra.com> Subject: Quote for influent channels-Fort Walton Beach

Mr Foster,

The County has indicated that your price is acceptable. They have another comparable quote for a higher price from another vendor. It sounds like they will elect to go with Spectrashield, but had two questions that need answered before approval:

- What is the warranty period on product?
- How many mil thickness the product is?

1

Proposal 1 Thanks

Brian

From: <u>Ifoster@spectrashleld.com</u> <<u>ifoster@spectrashleld.com</u>> Sent: Monday, August 14, 2023 10:23 AM To: Brlan Carey <<u>bcarey@ardurra.com</u>> Cc: <u>greynolds@spectrashleld.com</u> Subject: Quote for influent channels

Brian,

I have attached the quote for the influent channels at the WWTP. Please reach out if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Jason Foster

Production Manager <u>jfoster@spectrashield.com</u> PH: 904-419-4889 - FAX: 904-419-4892 Concrete Conservation, LLC. CCI Spectrum, LLC.



Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail is intended only for the addressee named above. It contains information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from use and disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, disclosure, copying, or dissemination of this transmission, or taking of any action in reliance on its contents, or other use is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please reply to the sender listed above immediately and permanently delete this message from your inbox. Thank you for your cooperation.

Virus-free.www.avg.com